Administrative Services (DAS), through the Bureau of Purchase and Property (BoPP), issued
request for bid (RFB) 3032-25 on April 17, 2025, for Dry System Fire Protection Design and
Build Services at the NH F&G building located at 225 Main Street, Durham, NH, with responses
due on May 2, 2025. This bid reached one-hundred-thirty-eight (138) vendors through the NIGP

registry with an additional five (5) directly sourced. Capitol Fire Protection Co., Inc. provided
the only bid response for the NH F&G building in Durham, NH.

It is important to note that this project has undergone several scope changes and has been